
8:00 -
8:10 AM

WELCOME AND
INTRODUCTION
TO BOOT CAMP 

Madison Calhoun
Environmental Law Institute

THE ENERGY 
TRANSITION AND
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW

Emily Orler
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer

Ethan Shenkman
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer

Julia Anastasio
ACWA

Brooks Smith
Troutman Pepper Locke

AGENDA

8:10 -
9:40 AM

NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
POLICY ACT  
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Tuesday
October 28, 2025

Washington, DC

9:50 -
10:50 AM

ENDANGERED
SPECIES ACT

11:00 AM -
1:00 PM CLEAN WATER ACT 

1:00 -
2:30 PM LUNCH BREAK

2:30 -
4:30 PM CLEAN AIR ACT

4:40 -
5:55 PM

Stacey Bosshardt
Greenberg Traurig

Ted Boling
Perkins Coie

Rafe Peterson
Holland & Knight

  Daniel Schramm Attorney

Evan Belser Ford Motor Company

Hillary Sanborn Alston & Bird

EASTERN BOOT CAMP ON ENVIRONMENTAL LAW



Douglas Henderson
King & Spalding

Randy L. Hill
Attorney

WELCOME TO
BOOT CAMP 

COMPREHENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL
RESPONSE, COMPENSATION, AND
LIABILITY ACT 

Madison Calhoun
Environmental Law Institute

ENVIRONMENTAL
JUSTICE

LUNCH BREAK

RESOURCE
CONSERVATION &
RECOVERY ACT

CLIMATE CHANGE
LAW

Jack Raffetto
Sidley Austin

Timothy K. Webster
Sidley Austin

Kenneth J. Markowitz
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld 

Hana V. Vizcarra
Earthjustice

Sabrina Ashjian 
Ashjian Consulting

Gwendolyn Keyes 
DLA Piper
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AGENDA Wednesday
October 29, 2025

Washington, DC

EASTERN BOOT CAMP ON ENVIRONMENTAL LAW

8:00 -
8:10 AM

8:10 -
10:10 AM

10:25 -
11:55 AM

11:55 AM -
1:25 PM

1:25 -
3:25 PM

3:40 -
5:25 PM



AGRICULTURE
AND THE
ENVIRONMENT

WELCOME TO
BOOT CAMP 

DUE DILIGENCE CONSIDERATIONS
IN TRANSACTIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW           

Karl Heisler
King & Spalding

2:10 -
3:10 PM

ETHICS IN
ENVIRONMENTAL
LAW

Anne M. Carpenter
Hogan Lovells

Nadira Clarke
Hogan Lovells

LUNCH BREAK

SUSTAINABILITY/
ENVIRONMENTAL, SOCIAL, 
AND GOVERNANCE (ESG) 

Elizabeth B. Dawson
Crowell & Moring

Juge Gregg
Crowell & Moring

FEDERAL
CHEMICAL
REGULATION

Mark Duvall
Beveridge & Diamond

Keith Matthews
Matthews Law

Michael Drysdale
Dorsey & Whitney

Peter Lehner
Earthjustice
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AGENDA Thursday
October 30, 2025

Washington, DC

EASTERN BOOT CAMP ON ENVIRONMENTAL LAW

Madison Calhoun
Environmental Law Institute

8:00 -
8:05 AM

11:25 AM -
12:40 PM

12:40 -
2:10 PM

8:05 -
9:35 AM

3:15 -
5:00 PM

9:45 -
11:15 AM


