

#### **EASTERN BOOT CAMP ON ENVIRONMENTAL LAW**

# AGENDA

Tuesday
October 28, 2025
Washington, DC



8:00 - 8:10 AM	WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION TO BOOT CAMP	<b>Madison Calhoun</b> Environmental Law Institute	
8:10 - 9:40 AM	NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY ACT	Stacey Bosshardt Greenberg Traurig  Ted Boling Perkins Coie	
9:50 - 10:50 AM	ENDANGERED SPECIES ACT	<b>Rafe Peterson</b> Holland & Knight	
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM	CLEAN WATER ACT	Julia Anastasio ACWA Brooks Smith Troutman Pepper Locke	
1:00 - 2:30 PM	LUNCH BREAK		
2:30 - 4:30 PM	CLEAN AIR ACT	Evan Belser Ford Motor Company Hillary Sanborn Alston & Bird Daniel Schramm Attorney	
4:40 - 5:55 PM	THE ENERGY TRANSITION AND ENVIRONMENTAL LAW	Emily Orler Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer Ethan Shenkman Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer	





#### **EASTERN BOOT CAMP ON ENVIRONMENTAL LAW**

## **AGENDA**

Wednesday October 29, 2025 Washington, DC



8:00 - 8:10 AM	WELCOME TO BOOT CAMP	<b>Madison C</b> Environmental Law In	
8:10 - 10:10 AM	COMPREHENSIVE ENVIROR RESPONSE, COMPENSATION LIABILITY ACT	ON, AND Timothy K. W	Austin
10:25 - 11:55 AM	ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE	Sabrina A Ashjian Con Gwendolyn DL	sulting
11:55 AM - 1:25 PM	LUNCH BREAK		
1:25 - 3:25 PM	RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY ACT		
3:40 - 5:25 PM	CLIMATE CHANGE LAW	<b>Kenneth J. Ma</b> Akin Gump Strauss Haue <b>Hana V. V</b> Eartl	r & Feld





### **EASTERN BOOT CAMP ON ENVIRONMENTAL LAW**

## AGENDA

Thursday
October 30, 2025
Washington, DC



8:00 - 8:05 AM	WELCOME TO BOOT CAMP	<b>Madison Calhoun</b> nvironmental Law Institute
8:05 - 9:35 AM	SUSTAINABILITY/ ENVIRONMENTAL, SOCIAL, AND GOVERNANCE (ESG)	Elizabeth B. Dawson Crowell & Moring Juge Gregg Crowell & Moring
9:45 - 11:15 AM	AGRICULTURE AND THE ENVIRONMENT	Michael Drysdale Dorsey & Whitney Peter Lehner Earthjustice
11:25 AM - 12:40 PM	DUE DILIGENCE CONSIDERATION IN TRANSACTIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL LAW	<b>DNS</b> Karl Heisler  King & Spalding
12:40 - 2:10 PM	LUNCH BREAK	
2:10 - 3:10 PM	ETHICS IN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW	Anne M. Carpenter Hogan Lovells Nadira Clarke Hogan Lovells
3:15 - 5:00 PM	FEDERAL CHEMICAL REGULATION	Mark Duvall Beveridge & Diamond Keith Matthews Matthews Law

